ST 9100 Series
Dual mode satellite-cellular terminal
for diverse IoT applications.
A flexible, robust, and programmable dual mode satellite-cellular terminal.
It is ideal for remotely monitoring and controlling fixed and portable assets.
Versatile and environmentally sealed, the ST 9100 is perfect operating in
remote and rugged environments.
Easy integration

limitations and warranties. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Please check www.orbcomm.com to ensure you have the latest
version of these specifications.
Order codes
• ST9101-F01
• ST101599-APA OGx antenna
• ST101600-APA OGx low elevation antenna
• ST101597-NSA OGx side no cable
• ST101597-NSB OGx bottom no cable
• ST101598-NSA OGx low elevation side no cable
• ST101598-NSB OGx low elevation bottom no cable
• ST101066-001 bar cellular antenna
• ST101561-001 puck cellular antenna
• ST101014-001 White shroud
• ST101062-002 Blunt cut cable, 5 meters
• ST101096 Mating connector kit
• ST101356-004 ST9101 Dev Kit
* Cellular antenna included